
Coaches:

Ben Eldridge, Head Coach
Ryan O'Reilly, Asst Coach

Ballston Spa High School
(B) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 28, 2023 Tue Scrimmage Gloversville
(Dragons)

6:00
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

L

Dec 8, 2023 Fri
Regular Season (MTAG
Basketball Tourney
(Varsity))

New Hartford 5:30
PM

Auburn HS -
Game Gyms
1,2,3

NL

Dec 15, 2023 Fri Regular Season 
57-59 L

Burnt Hills-
Ballston Lake HS

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

L

Dec 28, 2023 Thu Regular Season 
60-63 L

Columbia High
School

7:00
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

NL

Dec 29, 2023 Fri Regular Season TBD 5:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

NL

Dec 29, 2023 Fri
Meet (Ballston Spa Boys
Basketball Holiday
Tournament )

Vs. Multiple TBD
Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

NL

Jan 3, 2024 Wed Regular Season 
68-64 W

Saratoga
Springs High
School

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

L

Jan 5, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
50-67 L

Bethlehem High
School

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

L

Jan 12, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
58-67 L

Niskayuna High
School

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

L

Jan 19, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
61-51 W

Guilderland High
School

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

L

Feb 2, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
55-59 L

Albany High
School

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

L

Feb 6, 2024 Tue Regular Season 
58-74 L

Christian
Brothers
Academy,
Albany

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

L

Date: 2024-04-25


	Ballston Spa High School (B) V Basketball Coaches: Ben Eldridge, Head Coach Ryan O'Reilly, Asst Coach
	Coaches:
	(B) V Basketball


